# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM745256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		08/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INPLANTABLE PROVIDER GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	2300 Lakeview Parkway
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5944075	IPG
Registration Number:	4614271	IPG
Registration Number:	4614270	IPG
Registration Number:	4599546	IPG DEVICE BENEFIT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	6088075	IPG INTEGRATED SURGICAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4470517	IPG PATHFINDER 360
Registration Number:	5962713	MYSURGPRO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

msheehan@kslaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** King & Spalding LLP 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28390.059001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0422

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Moira Sheehan
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022
Total Attachments: 3	
source=TM Terminations#page1.tif	
source=TM Terminations#page2.tif	
source=TM Terminations#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0423

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is granted and made as of August 1, 2022, and made by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Grantee"), to INPLANTABLE PROVIDER GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 19, 2021 by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7262/0627; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement, and includes all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.
- Release of Security Interest. Grantee hereby irrevocably terminates the Security Agreement and automatically and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges any and all liens on and security interest in and any and all rights, titles and interests that Grantee may have obtained in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral, including all goodwill associated therewith. Grantee hereby irrevocably waives and relinquishes all of Grantee's rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Security Agreement solely with respect to the Grantee and its successors and permitted assigns for all covenants, obligations, liabilities, and warranties of the Grantor under the Security Agreement. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0424 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Grantee

By:

Name: Mehul R. Patel Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Owner
Word and Design	88470282	3944075	Implantable Provider Group, Inc.
IPG	83690980	4614271	Impiantable Provider Group Inc.
Word and Design	\$5690921	4614270	Implantable Provider Grosp, Inc.
IPG DEVICE BENEFIT MANAGEMENT	85690889	4599346	Implantable Provider Group, Inc.
IPG INTEGRATED SURGICAL SOLUTIONS	87713983	6083075	Implantable Provider Group, Inc.
IPG PATHFINDER 360	83960626	4470517	Impiantable Provider Group, Inc.
MYSURGPRO	88170423	5962713	Implantable Provider Group, Inc.

**RECORDED: 08/02/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0426